

#### September 19, 2024

Τo, The Manager Dept. of Corporate Services BSE Ltd. 25th Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

### Script Code –542862

#### Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

We hereby enclose a Press Release for "Shahlon Silk Industries Limited gearing up for entering into CETP (Common Effluent Treatment Plant) Business"

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Shahlon Silk Industries Limited

Dhirajlal R. Shah Director DIN 00010480

Reg. & Corp. off: Plot no. 5, C.S. Nondh No. Tel. : +91 261 2635551 - 53 451/A, R.S. No. 33/1 paiki, Nr. Narendra Dyeing Mill, B/h. Old Sub-Jail, Khatodara, Ring Road, Surat-395002, Gujarat .

+91 261 3603200

CIN : L17120GJ2008PLC053464 E-mail : :info@shahlon.com Web www.shahlon.com



## **Press Release**

# Shahlon Silk Industries Limited gearing up for entering into CETP (Common **Effluent Treatment Plant) Business**

Surat, September 19, 2024: Shahlon Silk Industries Limited, a leading integrated textile company, is gearing up for entering into CETP (Common Effluent Treatment Plant) Business. The Company has identified the land required for the project and the company is in the process of finalizing the project components. The company is planning for installation of Common Effluent Treatment Plant with 8 MLD capacity with Zero Liquid Discharge and Recycling Plant including effluent conveyance pipeline and pumping network with treated water distribution network for re-use.

Shri Dhirajlal Shah, Chairman of Shahlon Silk Industries Limited expressed his appetite about this Venture: "The company is having profound experience and exposure in successfully running CETP facility for captive use at its manufacturing location at Karanj to meet the requirement of treating/recycling of the waste water used in waterjet looms since 2008. The group is also having CETP facility in Textile Park Project for use of its members units. The proposed CETP project will be designed for treating of effluent generated from water jet looms located in the surrounding area to comply with statutory requirement and to meet the social responsibility towards environment, and we are excited to meet this need with our new stateof-the-art facility."

About Shahlon Silk Industries Limited: Shahlon Silk Industries Limited is a leading, fully integrated textile company known for its innovative and high-quality textile solutions. With a strong commitment to excellence, Company continues to set benchmarks in the industry by offering comprehensive and tailored solutions to meet the diverse needs of its clients.

Reg. & Corp. off: Plot no. 5, C.S. Nondh No. Tel. : +91 261 2635551 - 53 451/A, R.S. No. 33/1 paiki, Nr. Narendra Dyeing Mill, B/h. Old Sub-Jail, Khatodara, Ring Road, Surat-395002, Gujarat.

+91 261 3603200

CIN : L17120GJ2008PLC053464 E-mail : :info@shahlon.com Web www.shahlon.com